Form code: MED 201.DEU Revision: 2024-02 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
Certificate no.:
MEDB000088V
Revision No:
2
Application of: Directive 2014/90/EU of 23 July 2014 on marine equipment (MED). This Certificate is issued by DNV SE
based on the notification of the Federal Maritime and Hydrographic Agency of Germany.
This is to certify:

Product description
The solid-state S- and X-Band Radar upmast version type HLD-RADAR900S comprises of:
No. Designation Type Designation
1 Transceiver Units
Radar Antenna
Radar Transceiver
One or more units
as defined in separate certificate*)
as defined in separate certificate*)
2 Main Processing Units
Display Electronics
as defined in separate certificate*)
3 Display Units 250mm
(for Radar CAT 2 & ECDIS,
alternatively)
as defined in separate certificate*)
4 Display Units 320mm
(for Radar CAT 1 & ECDIS
alternatively)
as defined in separate certificate*)
5 Operator Units
(alternatively)
as defined in separate certificate*)
6 Sensor Interfaces
(alternatively)
as defined in separate certificate*)
7 Network Switches
(alternatively)
as defined in separate certificate*)
8 Optional Components as defined in separate certificate*)
Software:
No. Designation Version no.
1 Application software V2.0.x with x ≥ 23052
2 Operating system of Display
Electronics
Microsoft Windows 7 SP1
  †  Version numbers as defined in separate certificate*)
Application/Limitation
• The HLD-RADAR900S is to be installed according to manufacturer’s instructions.
• IMO SN.1/Circ.MSC.1/Circ.1503: ECDIS that is not updated for the latest version of IMO Standards may not meet
the chart carriage requirements as set out in SOLAS regulation V/19.2.1.4.
• Chart data formats: as defined in separate certificate*)
• System interfaces (undisturbed operation): as defined in separate certificate*)
• Backup arrangements (ECDIS): as defined in separate certificate*)
*) The Type Approval certificate TAA000035G for HLD navigation system platforms in its latest revision at the date of
placing the system on the market is part of this certificate, for the relevant revision see also
Tests carried out
• Environmental and EMC testing: IEC 60945 (2002) incl. Corrigendum 1 (2008)
• Interface testing: IEC 61162-1 (2016), IEC 61162-2 (1998)
 and IEC 61162-450 (2018)
• Presentation testing: IEC 62288 (2021)
• Bridge alert management testing: IEC 62923-1 (2018) and IEC 62923-2 (2018)
• Performance testing: IEC 62388 (2013)
Job ID: 344.1-012466-3
Certificate no.: MEDB000088V
Revision No:  2
Form code: MED 201.DEU Revision: 2024-02 www.dnv.com Page 3 of 3
Type Examination documentation
DNV
No.
Document ID Rev. Description
10 DNV-4-17-HLD-RADAR900S V01A Report: HLD, Tests according to IEC 62388, Secs. 6.5.3,
6.6.2, 6.7.3, 6.8.3 to 6.8.5, 6.9.2 and 6.9.3
9 DNV-2024-03-05-HLD-
RADAR900S
V01C Report: HLD, Tests according to IEC 62388
6 DNV-2-19-HLD-INS600-03 V01C Report: HLD, Tests according to IEC 62288 Ed.3 and
IMO MSC.452(99)
5 DNV-5-31-HLD-RADAR900S V01E Report: HLD, Test acc. to IEC 62388, Clauses 6.7.3, 6.8.3 to
6.8.5, 6.9.2 and 6.9.3
4 DNV-6-28-HLD-RADAR900S 01C Report: HLD, Tests acc. to IEC 62388